

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 227/2013  
In  
SLP(C) No. 11936/2012

SUBHASH CHAND SAINI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VED PRAKASH (D) TH LRS & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With application for impleadment and office report)

Date : 08/07/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pranesh, Adv.  
Mr. Amitabh Krishn, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Bankey Bihari Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The Contempt Petition is disposed of in terms  
of the signed order.

[KALYANI GUPTA]  
COURT MASTER

[SHARDA KAPOOR]  
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

[SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE.]

Digitally signed by  
Kalyani Gupta  
Date: 2014.07.23  
13:14:39 IST  
Reason:

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION  
CONTEMPT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 227 OF 2013  
IN  
SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 11936 OF 2012  
SUBHASH CHAND SAINI & ORS. . . . . PETITIONERS

VERSUS

VED PRAKASH (THROUGH) LRS. & ORS. . . . . RESPONDENTS

O R D E R

It is reported that possession was handed over by the  
contemnors on 9th Septemebr, 2013. As per order dated 10th

April, 2012 possession should have been handed over by 10 th  
April, 2013. The counsel for the applicants contends that  
after handing over possession several other liabilities to  
be borne by the contemnors, have surfaced and that  
applicants have already initiated the proceedings before the  
Execution Court i.e., the learned Rent Controller. It is,  
therefore, up to the applicants to pursue all the remedies  
including any other claims before the learned Rent Controller  
who shall decide the said application on its own merits.

This Contempt Petition is therefore closed and disposed  
of in the above terms.

.....J  
[FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA]

.....J  
[SHIVA KIRTI SINGH]

NEW DELHI  
JULY 08, 2014.